of Convertible Warrants to promoter allottee shall further be subject to a lock-in period three years from the date of trading
approval of the stock exchanges.

Further, securities allotted on preferential basis shall not be transferred by the Proposed Allottee till trading approval is granted
by all the recognized stock exchanges, where the equity shares of the Company are listed.

The entire Pre-preferential shareholding of the Proposed Allottee is already under locked-in.

Intention of promoters/directors/key management persons to subscribe:  No promoters/ directors/ key management
persons intends to subscribe to the present preferential issue except the Proposed Allottee belonging to promoter group as
disclosed in the notice.

Details of change of management/ control, consequent to the present preferential issue: There shall not be any change in
control of the Company consequent to the proposed preferential issue of Convertible Warrants/ Resultant Equity Shares.

13

Pre-issue & Post-issue Shareholding Pattern of the Issuer Company: Pre-issue and post issue shareholding pattern of the
Company is as below:

SN Category Pre Issue Post Issue*

  Number of
Shares

% Number of
Shares

%

(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

1 Indian

(a) Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family 72000 0.07 72000 0.06

(b) Central Government/ State Government(s) -

(c) Bodies Corporate 37500000 36.54 52500000 44.63

(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks -

(e) Any Other -

 Sub Total(A)(1) 37572000 36.61 52572000 44.69

2 Foreign

a Individuals (Non-Residents Individuals/ - -

Foreign Individuals)

b Bodies Corporate - -

c Institutions - -

d Any Other - -

 Sub Total(A)(2) 0 0 0

(A) Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2) 37572000 36.61 52572000 44.69

(B) Public shareholding

1 Institutions

(a) Mutual  Funds/ UTI - - - -

(b) Financial Institutions / Banks 100 0.00 100 0.00

(c) Central Government/ State Government(s) - - - -

(d) Venture  Capital Funds - - - -

(e) Insurance Companies - - - -

(f ) Foreign Institutional Investors 13518000 13.17 13518000 11.49

(g) Foreign Venture Capital Investors - -

(h) Any Other - -

 Sub-Total (B)(1) 13518100 13.17 13518100 11.49

B 2 Non-institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate 9797959 9.55 9797959 8.33

(b) Individuals

I Individuals -i. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs 1 lakh 5147545 5.02 5147545 4.38

II ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal   share capital in excess of Rs. 1 lakh. 9196585 8.96 9196585 7.82

(c) Any Other 27400083 26.69 27400083 23.29

 Sub-Total (B)(2) 51542172 50.22 51542172 43.82

(B) Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2) 65060272 63.39 65060272 55.31

 TOTAL (A)+(B) 102632272 100.00 117632272 100.00

(C) Shares  held  by Custodians and against which Depository Receipts have been issued - - - -

 GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 102632272 100.00 117632272 100.00

*Assuming 100% conversion of Warrants. It may be noted that, during the entire tenure of eighteen months of the Convertible
Warrants, the Proposed Allottee shall be entitled to convert in one financial year, only upto such number of Convertible Warrants into
Resultant Equity Shares, which does not exceed the creeping acquisition limit of the promoter group of the Company, as provided
under regulation 3(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (i.e., the difference between the pre
warrant conversion and post warrant conversion percentage shareholding & voting right of the promoter group should not exceed